

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

November 25, 2008

Ms. Carolena Bentley, DMR Coordinator Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:

MSD Metro Operations

Lake Forest WTP (aka Chenoweth Run WTP)

KPDES No.: KY0042226

Discharge Monitoring Reports - October 2008

Dear Ms. Bentley:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for the Lake Forest WTP (aka Chenoweth Run WTP), KPDES No.: KY0042226 for the month of October 2008. There are no Discharge Reports as there were no discharges for the month.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502) 239-7695.

Sincerely,

James E. Porter Jr.

Process Supervisor Central Region

JEP/ Lake Forest 1008

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

T. Singleton

R. Shaw

LAKE FOREST MED

ADDRESS C/O GEDAR CREEK STP

EADS CEDAR CREEK PD

LOUISVILLE FACILITY LAKE FOREST MSS MY 40211

LOCATION LOUISVILLE

MY 40223

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (INFIDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

MY0042226 PERMIT NUMBER

MO.

YEAR

FROM

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

YEAR MO DAY

MINOR (SUBE LY) F - FINAL

UMETER

UMB NO. 2040-0004

SANITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

WAR NO DISCHARGE !\_\_ | The

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

TTN DENNIS THOMASS  PARAMETER		· QUANTITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO. EX	PREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS		ANALYSIS	1111
XYOEM, DISSULVED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	谷水安安安	各分本本分字		<i>٩</i> ,٣,	南本等分子者	化粉化粉粉粉	( 19)	Ø	1/1	GINE
0300 : 0 0 FFLUENT GROSS VALUI	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	· 李 李 徐 明 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	************* **	**** *****	INST MIN	*******	क्रान्त्र व्यक्त व्यक्त	MB/L		Water Strate Co. S.	UK PIG
H	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经营业的	· 李· 李· 李· 李· 李·		6.5	<b>学校妆妆妆</b>	6,2	] ( 127 ]	Ø	1/1	Cope
10400 ! 0 0 IFFLUENT GROSS VALUI	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	李本本本本本	किन्द्रभाग्ने क्राक्तिक व	****** ******	o. o MINIMUM	***************************************	T. U MAXIMUM	5U			B. 1. 12. 12.
CCLIDS, TOTAL BUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	18	al	( 26)	经合作价格的	8	9		Ø	1/9	Page
OOSZO 1 0 0 Effluent gross valui	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	BII OVA AGOE	DAILY MX		*****	GODA AVE	DAILY MX	MO/1.	ļ	V	Mary Carlot American
VITROGEN, AMMONIA FOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	(7)	3	( E6)	安存物共立的	0.8	1		Ø	1/2	Confe
00610 1 1 0 Effluent gross valu	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	7.84 30DA AVG	15. / DAILY MX	LBS/DY	<b>水谷安安宁</b>	GODA AVG	DAILY MX	( M@/L		1 Days John C Vision	
PROSPHONUS, TOTAL (AS F)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	转换格套套	各等學學等	D D D W	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4.7	S REFURT		x	1/2	CAPO
00565 : 0 0 Effluent Gross valu	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	安排於於於於	the transport	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*******	BODA AVO	CM VIIAC	_1			
TEOM, IN COMPUTE OF THRU TREATMENT FLAN	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.90	0.35	( 03)	का के का का का का	বছৰল উল্বেখন ক্ষ	क्री कर कर पर पर का का		Ø	CIN	<u> </u>
50050 1 0 0 Effluent gross valu	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT 30DA AVO		мер	*****	7, 7, 7, 7, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		#### ( 17)		บอบธ	
THLORINE, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	松於於於於於	娱合合作长长			< 0,010 0,011	<u> </u>		Ø	NEENL	Sila
50060 ! C 0 EFFLUENT ORDSS VALU		多於於於於於		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	वेर नेल चेर नेलच्या कर	JODA AVE	DAILY M				
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE けんご、SCHOLOS/パ	prepar to assu submit	y under penalty of law that fi ed under my direction or sup re that qualified personnel pr ted. Based on my inquiry of t e persons directly responsible	ervision in accordance with roperly gather and evaluate the person or persons who re e for eathering the informa	n a system designed the information nanage the system, tion, the informatio	in Iran	a. 2 W		TELEPHO	,		DATE
or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the info submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and eor 1 am aware that there are significant penalities for submitting false information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.				rate, and complete. alse information,	/ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EYECUTIVE "			AREA NUMBER		YEAR	MO DAY

∱OF

PAGE 01386/OFhisiiD&4-partiform.

NAME LAKE FOREST MSD

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK STP

8405 CEDAR CREEK RD

ATTAL DENNIS HADMASSON, SR METRO OFS

LOUISVILLE

KY 40211

FACILITY LARE FURERY MED LOCATION LOUISVILLE

KY 40223

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DAY

MY0042226 PERMIT NUMBER

MO.

YEAR

FROM

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO DAY

MINOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

受損害の

т опптиррголец.

OMB No. 2040-0004

SAMITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DIECHARGE !

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUANTITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO.	FREQUENCY	OAIMI EL
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	мимим	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
COLIFORM: FEGAL : GENERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	李李本本本	Approximation and the		香茶粉茶香香	- cjalosse	<b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>	( 13)	Ø	1/1	anne
74055 1 0 0 E <mark>ffluent gross valu</mark> e	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	於如於於於於	老家家家家家 《	<b>安安安安</b>	की प्रश्नान की की देश	CES AGOS	7 DA GED	#7 100%L	7	VEEKLY	<u>ेत्रेम्पर्व</u>
BOD, CARSOMACEUUS OS DAY, 200	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	7	8	( 26)	की की की की की की	2	3	1 177	0	1/1	Conco
80082 2 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	39, 2 300A AVG	78.4 DAILY MX	LSS/DY	ste ste ste ste ste ste	SODA AVE	DAILY MX	MG/i.	*	weekly	Lúi Pu
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					****					
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				-						
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT							1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		7			-					
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	· .				1.24 7.11 (W)					:
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			,							
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER H.J. SCHOOLOGIA JA. 5 VROUTIUS CINCROTOG		under penalty of law that the d under my direction or suppe e that qualified personnel pred. Based on my inquiry of the persons directly responsible dis, to the best of my knowleare that there are significant	rvision in accordance with a operly gather and evaluate to be person or persons who ma- for gathering the information edge and belief, true, accura	a system designed he information anage the system, on, the information ate, and complete.	/	TURE OF PRINCIPAL	<del>*</del>	TELEPHON		DA	TE
TYPED OR PRINTED COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF	g the possibility of fine and in	mprisonment for knowing v		OFF	ICER OR AUTHORIZE	D AGENT ARE	A NUMBER	7	YEAR M	O DAY	

OF

LAKE FORE	ST R	eport for	Oct-08 Concentr		Tot. Exc.=	0	Pounds		Conc.	
Tot. Flow= Date	9.337 Flow	TSS	BOD	NH3	Fecal	TSS	BOD	NH3	T Phos	
10/1/08	0.278	100	505	14110	7 000.	100	505	. 4, 10	1 1 1100	
10/1/08	0.283									
10/3/08	0.349									
10/4/08	0.28						•			
10/5/08	0.313									
10/6/08	0.303									
10/7/08	0.288	7	3	0.78	1	16.813	7.206	1.873	4.72	
10/8/08	0.349									
10/9/08	0.319	8	3	1.12	1	21.284	7.981	2.980	4.64	
10/10/08	0.302									
10/11/08	0.302				ı					
10/12/08	0.315									
10/13/08	0.288									
10/14/08	0.304									
10/15/08	0.264	9	3	0.34	1	19.816	6.605	0.749	4.49	
10/16/08	0.296				-					
10/17/08	0.284									
10/18/08	0.284									
10/19/08	0.301									
10/20/08	0.3									
10/21/08	0.3									
10/22/08	0.295	6	3	0.95	1	14.762	7.381	2.337	5	
10/23/08	0.3									
10/24/08	0.324									
10/25/08	0.329									
10/26/08	0.3									
10/27/08	0.315							-		
10/28/08	0.313									
10/29/08	0.301									
10/30/08	0.285									
10/31/08	0.273	7 50	0.00	0.00	4.00	40.47	7.00	4 00	1 - 2	
Average	0.301	7.50	3.00	0.80	1.00	18.17	7.29	1.98		
Maximum	0.349	9.00	3.00	1.12	1.00	21.28	7.98	2.98		
Exceed.	31	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	